

## Kristen Arthur Promoted to Senior Vice President of Operations

Date: 6/30/22

For More Information: Kirstie Martin, Marketing Officer

800-828-2318

Kirstie.Martin@csbiowa.com

EDGEWOOD, IA - Community Savings Bank is pleased to announce the promotion of Vice President of Loan Operations, Kristen Arthur, to Senior Vice President of Operations.

Arthur began her career in banking while working part-time during her high school and college career. She then graduated from the University of Northern Iowa with a Bachelor of Arts degree in Finance with an emphasis in Financial Management. Arthur has been an integral part of the Community Savings Bank family for over 18 years.

"Community Savings Bank's success is driven by our dedicated employees and customers." Arthur said. "I am passionate about building on the success of our past and playing a role in driving the success of the future."

Community Savings Bank is a locally-owned and operated community bank that was established in 1910. CSB has assets of over \$500 million, and has locations in Cedar Rapids, Coggon, Dyersville, Earlville, Edgewood, Garnavillo, Guttenberg, Manchester, Marion and Robins. Member FDIC. Equal Housing Lender.